
MS* 
. . 

D~c1s1on No. 75334 
ORIGINAL 

'BEFORE THE PUBLIC U'I'ILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Application ) 
of TORO WAXER SERVICE, INC., a ) 
corporation, for an order grant- ) 
ing e certificate of public con- ) 
ven1ence and necessity to con- ) 
ctruet a public utility' water ) 
system; to exercise a county ) 
franchise; to establish rates; ) 
and for authority to issue stock. S 

Ap?lica~ion No. 48857 
(Filed October 11, 1966) 

SUPPLEME~LAL OPINION 

Decision No. 72192, d4ted March 21, 1967, granted 4 cer­

tificate of public convenience and necessity to applicant Toro Water 

Service, Inc., to construct a public utility ~ter system but defer­

red action on QPplie~nt's requests for 4 eert1£ie~te to ex¢reise 4 

county franchise and authority to 1ssue stock. 

County FrAneh1s~ 

Paragra?h 7 of the order in Decisio~ No. 72192 provides: 

~en applicant has presented, as late-filed EXhibit 
No. 4 herein, a copy of the franchise issued by th~ 
Board of S'upervisors of Monterey County, •• "', the 
Commission will issue a cer.tificate of public con­
venience and necessity authorizing applicant to exer­
cise such fr~nchise upon s~ch terms end eoncli:ions ~s 
the COmmiSSion may designate. 11 

Applicant has submitted a copy of the frAnchise, w~!ch copy hereby 

is received 3S Exhibit No.4. The f::.o.'t".c~'lic~ covers only the certif­

icated area and includes typical provisions euch as a 5-year mora­

torium on the ~ffectiveness of the 2-pereent-of-gross"rcvenue v· 
franchise tax. 

S~cu'r:tt1~s 

Decision No. 72192 gave applic4nt the option of (1) install­

ing the facilities for the 67-4cre initial ~it of the certificated 

-1-



A. 48857 ms 

area with its o~ funds and later ~~ending into the rest of the 316-

acre development by means of subdivider's advances in &eeor<iance with 

applicant's main extension rule, or (2) deviating from the t18.1n ex­

tension rule by pe~itting the rea1, estete developer to contribute 4 

portion 0'£ the plant in both the initial un1: and su~se~nt exten-

51ons, essenc1ally in aeeorda~e with the terms of .an asrecment, 

Exhib1t Ne>. 1" presented by applicant. lnasm~ch as the pX'o~osed con'" 

tribue10ns for the entire development were estimated to be over 80 

percent as great as the estimated refunciablc 8dv~ncc~ oehe~se would 

have been, the COmmission then concluded, and still co:el~cs, tr~t 

the p':'oposcd deviation 'WOuld not have an adverse effect on applicant's 

customers. 

The conclusion as to the reasonableness of the proposed 

deviation ~as and is predicated upon the proviso thet the contribu­

tions in aid of construction eppear as such in the utility's records. 

This proviso is necessary because the agreement pr~sented as Exhibit 

No.1 results in a contribution to applicantrs proposed sole stock­

holder, ratner than directly to applicant. Because of the alter ego 

relationship, ~c conSidered, and still consider, the contribution te 

applicant's sole owner to be the same as a contribution to applicant. 

Th¢ ~ubdivis1on developer, 4pp11c4nc ana app11cant's proposed sole 

stockholder each request the proposed deviation. 

Decision No. 72192 required applicant to pres2nt 3 joint 

stipulation by the real estate developer, the contractor 1nst~111ng 

the water ,system, and applicant thQt authorized COmmission personnel 

~uld be provided upon request ~th all necessa=y supporting data ~.~h 

Which to verify actual cost of utility plant for purposes of establ~sh­

ing utility p14nt accounts and for issuance of securities. The re. 

quired stipulation ~s filed and, pursuant thereto, the Commission 

-2-



A. 4885-7 ms. 

staff has determined the cos~ Q£ plant installed for Unit No.1, and 

the portion of that cost contributed by the developers. The por~1on 

not contributed by the developers represents a reasonable basis for 

issuance of applicant's capital stock. 

A staff memor:mdum, dated JlJ.'!rUJ3.ry l5, 1969, hereby received 

as Exhibit No.6, sets forth the 8pp~opr14te amounts to be entered in 

applie~nt's plent accounts and sho~ the amounts of contributions in 

~id of construction. Th~ con~r1butions a.re broken down between de­

preciable ar4 nondepreeiable plant so that proper portions of total 

depreciation accruals can be treated as depreciation e:~cnse. The 

~t8ZffS conclusions are summarized in the following tQble: 

AC.NO. 

290 
301 
306 
315 
324 
342 
343 
345 
346 
347 
348 

Desc'ript:ton 

Pre1tminary Survey & Inspect~on $ 
Intangible Plaut 
Land 

136.00 
205.CO 

5,541.35 
11,892.00 
3,970.75 
4,846.32 

27,643.24 

Wells 
Pumping Equ1pment 
Res¢rVoirs And Tanks 
Trans. & Distr. M4ins 
Services 
Meters 
Meter Installation 
Hydrants 

Recapitulat10n: 
Contr1buted: 

Land 
Y~teria1 

$ 5,541.35 
~l.,007~48 

Noncontr1buted . 
Total 

4,9l4.l3 
962 .. 31 
135.25 

.. 2.728.96 
62,.975.31 

36,548.83 
?!i ... 426.4a 
62,975,.31 

As additioncl plant is installed for subsequent ~1ts of 

the 316-acre certificated area, further determinAtions by the Commis. 

sion staff of actual costs and contributions mGy be requested by a?­

p!icent and, based upon those determinstions, the issua~ce of appro­

priate additional amounts of securities may O¢ authorized by supple­

mental order herein. Also, as provided in Decision No. 72192, if 



A. 48857 ms 

applieant sust4ins a bona fide c&sh out-of-pocket net loss for the 

first five years of its operations, adjustment of the contributions 

account may thereafter be authorized pursuant to that decision. 

Findings and Conclusion 

The Cotcmission finds that: 

1. Public convenience and necessity require the exercise by 

applicant of its county franchise. 

2. The money, property or labor to be procu::ed or paid for in 

part by the issue of the stock herein authorized is =easo04bly re­

quired for the purposes specified herein, and ~uch purpos~s are not, 

in whole or in part, reasonably chargeable to ope=ating expenses or 

.to income. 

3. Based upon Exhibit No.6, the proper plant balances and 

contributions in aid of construetion, relating to Unit No. 1 of ap­

plicant's system, are as heretofore set forth in this opinion. 

4. The contributions in aid of construction set forth in the 

contract, Exhibit No.1, in lieu 0: the advences for construction 

required by applicant's main extension rule, are ~ot adverse to the 

public interest, when such contributions are treated as contribu­

tions to the utility, rather than eo its sole stockholder. 

The Commission concludes that the remaining requests in 

this application should be granted at this time to the extent se~ 

forth in the order Whieh follows. 

SUPP'LEMEN'I'AL QRDBR 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. A certificate of public convenience and necessity is grantee 

to applicant Toro ~ater Service, Inc., authorizing it to exercise the 

-4-



A., 48857' ms 

rights and privileges of the franchise gr.anted by Ordinance No. 1563, 

adopted September 12, 1967, by the Board of Supervisors of the COUQty 

of Y.onterey. 

2. A. Applicant may issue not to exceed $26,426 par value of 

its capital stock for the purposes set forth herein. 

b. Applicant shall file with this Comm1ss1on a report, or 

reports, as required by General Order No. 24-B, TNhich ordeT, insofar 

&s applicable, is made a part of this order. 

~. Applicant shall reflect in its books the plant account 

balances and contributions in aid of construction, relating to Unit 

No. 1 of its system, set forth in the foregoing opinion. 

4. In providing service to Corral de Tierra Oaks SubdiviSion, 

applicant's present certificated area, applicant may accept the con­

tributions in aid of construction set forth in the agreement, Exhibit 

No.1, in lieu of the advances for construction otherwise required by 

applicant's main extension rule. 

The effective elate of this ordeT shall be twenty days after 

the date hereof unless applicant, prior to that effective date, files 

a petition in this proceeding disputing the amounts developed in 

Exhibit No. 6 and requesting further hearing. In that event, the ef­

fective date of this order or an amended order will be established in 

& subsequent decision. 

Dated a.t ____ Lo_S_.A:A-.;g_cle3 ____ Ca1ifOrn1a, this //h? 

day of ___ ~FE;;;.;B;...R_U_AR_Y __ , i 969. 

Commissioners 
-5" 

Comm1~:1o~or Tho~ Moran. being ~ 
noees~ar1ly absen~. ~1~ not ~a~1e_~te 
in the e1spo~1t1on or this proeo~~1ng. 


